
KERALA STATE COASTAL AREA DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
LIMITED 

ONGOING WORKS 
 

STATE PLAN/ NABARD/ CSS 
 
FINANCIAL YEAR 2018-19 

Sl 
No 

Name of Project District AS amount 

 Punargeham   

1 204 Individual Flat units at  Mannumpuram, Alappuzha  Alappuzha 2040.00 

 
FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-21 

Sl 
No 

Name of Project AS details District Constituency AS amount 

 Punargeham     

1 80  Individual Flat units at  
Kozhikkode  
 

G.O(Rt) No. 
22/2021/F&PD 

dated 19.01.2021 

Kozhikkode Kozhikkode 
North 

1354.00 

 
FINANCIAL YEAR 2022-23 

Sl 

No 

Name of Project District AS amount 

(Rs. in lakh) 

 State Plan Schemes    

1 CHC, Tanur, Malappuram- New Dialysis centre Malappuram 232.12 

2 Mannumpuram Flats, Alappuzha- Compound wall  Alappuzha 56.00 

3 PHC, Dharmadom, Kannur- New Building Kannur 424.00 

4 PHC, Muzhapilangad, Kannur- New building Kannur 313.00 

 

FINANCIAL YEAR 2023-24 

Sl 
No 

Name of Project District AS amount 
(Rs. in lakh) 

1 Mannumpuram- RCC Overhead, Water supply, Electric 
connection & accessories 

Alappuzha 347.00 

2 Padanilam Public Market, Nooranad- New building  
 

Alappuzha 150.00 



3 Reconstruction of AJ Complex, Puthukurichi, Trivandrum Thiruvananthapuram 80.00 

4 Renovation of Pookulam Tsunami Complex, Paravoor, 
Kollam 

Kollam 160.00 

5 Construction of RCC tanks at Pannivelichira fish farm, 
Pathanamthitta 

Pathanamthitta 100.00 

6 National Fish seed farm, Neyyar- Fencing & Plumbing Thiruvananthapuram 25.18 

7 Pakalveedu- Land Acquisition & Construction Thiruvananthapuram 544.287 

8 168 flats at Kadakampally, Trivandrum  (7.12.2023) Thiruvananthapuram 3762.00 

9 Renovation of ornamental hub No. 1 to 6 and additional 
facilities in GIFT hatchery, Neyyar 

Thiruvananthapuram 154.00 

10 Pre- Project Activities of Establishing an Oceanarium & 
Marine Biological Museum at Kollam district 

Kollam 1000.00 

11 New building for Matsyabhavan, Vadakara Kozhikkode  100.00 

12 Mannumpuram Land Development Alappuzha 100.00 

 NABARD Assisted project   

13 Establishment of Nile Tilapia Hatchery at West Kallada, 
Kollam 

Kollam 1221.00 

14 Integrated Aquapark at Kuthiravattomchira, Chengannur, 
Alappuzha  

Alappuzha 1511.00 

 PMMSY   

15 Promotion of Sustainable Fisheries and Livelihoods of 
Kerala state through Artificial reef installation 

Thiruvananthapuram 1302.00 

 

FINANCIAL YEAR 2024-25 

Sl 

No 

Name of Project District AS amount 

(Rs. in lakh) 

1 Construction of 24 flats at Valiyathura Trivandrum  574.00 

2 Net Mending Hall and Locker Rooms at Poozhithala, 

Vadakara, Kozhikkode 

Kozhikkode 150.00 

3 Office Consortium and Market modernization at Ezhukone, 

Kollam 

Kollam 300.00 

4 Kalayapuram Modern Hygienic Fish Market Kollam 150.00 

 CSS Projects    

5 Integrated Modern Coastal Fishing Village, Arattupuzha, 

Alappuzha 

Alappuzha 619.50 

6 Integrated Modern Coastal Fishing Village, Chaliyam, 

Kozhikkode 

Kozhikkode 732.95 

7 Integrated Modern Coastal Fishing Village, Chellanam, 

Ernakulam 

Ernakulam 569.97 

8 Integrated Modern Coastal Fishing Village, Nayarambalam, 

Ernakulam 

Ernakulam 710.24 



9 Integrated Modern Coastal Fishing Village, Tanur, 

Malappuram 

Malappuram 717.47 

10 Integrated Modern Coastal Fishing Village, Ponnani, 

Malappuram 

Malappuram 724.10 

11 Integrated Modern Coastal Fishing Village, 

Chalilgopalpetta, Kannur 

Kannur 636.50 

12 Integrated Modern Coastal Fishing Village, Shiriya, 

Kasargode 

Kasargode 704.32 

13 Integrated Modern Coastal Fishing Village, Edakazhiyoor, 

Thrissur 

Thrissur 691.56 

14 Construction of State of the art Wholesale fish market, 

Aluva, Ernakulam,  Kerala 

Ernakulam,   4823.99 

15 Construction of State of the art Wholesale fish market, 

Kozhikkode, Kerala 

Kozhikkode 5517.00 

15 Climate Resilient Coastal Fishing Village, Pallam, 

Trivandrum 

Thiruvananthapuram 201.52 

16 Climate Resilient Coastal Fishing Village, Eravipuam, 

Kollam 
Kollam 202.45 

17 Climate Resilient Coastal Fishing Village, Azheekal, 

Alappuzha 
Alappuzha 200.61 

18 Climate Resilient Coastal Fishing Village, Thottapally, 

Alappuzha 
Alappuzha 200.89 

19 Climate Resilient Coastal Fishing Village, Edavankad, 

Ernakulam 
Ernakulam 200.04 

20 Climate Resilient Coastal Fishing Village, Njarakkal, 

Ernakulam 
Ernakulam 200.27 

 

 

FINANCIAL YEAR 2025-26 

Sl 

No 

Name of Project District AS amount 

(Rs. in lakh) 

 State Plan   

1 GRFTHS, Karungapally- Hostel Renovation Kollam 75.00 

2 GRFTHS, Kanhangad- Hostel Renovation Kasargode 56.20 

3 Net Mending Yard, Marad Kozhikkode 146.00 

4 Fish Processing Centre, Chengannur Alappuzha 200.00 

5 Renovation of Pookulam Tsunami Colony in Kollam – sheet 

roofing of 15 housing complexes 

Kollam 149.00 

6 Polachira National Fish Seed Farm Development Kollam 14.00 

7 Upgradation of Dr. Velukutty Arayan Memorial 

GRFTVHSS, Karunagapally 

Kollam 295.00 

8 Upgradation of Government Regional Fisheries Technical 

High School, Chavakkad 

Thrissur 263.00 

9 Government Regional Fisheries Technical High School, 

Kanhangad 

Kasargode 337.00 

 



 

 

KIIFB WORKS 
 
Shore Protection works 

Sl 
No 

Name of the Project District AS Amount  
(Rs. in lakh) 

1 Shore protection work Poonthura - Valiyathura Trivandrum 2078.107 

2 Muthalapozhy fishing harbor- Shore protection at 
Thazhampally side and kadinamkulam kayal 

Trivandrum 2651.00 

 
 

Harbour Construction works 
Sl 

No 
Name of the Project District AS Amount  

(Rs. in lakh) 

1 Parappanangadi Fishing Harbour Malappuram 11221.80 

2 Chethy Fishing Harbour Alappuzha 18232.72 

 

 

Educational Infrastructure works 
Sl 

No 
Name of the school District AS Amount  

(Rs. in lakh) 

1 GLPS, Varkala Trivandrum 173.22 

2 GUPS School, Kacherymukku  Kollam 95.51 

3 GHS , Keralapuram Kollam 210.92 

4 GHSS, Veeyapuram Alappuzha 162.19 

5 Gups, Karthikapally Alappuzha 201.21 

 

 
Marketing Infrastructure works 
 

Sl No Name of the Market Constituency AS Amount  
(Rs. in lakh) 

1 Fish Market Nadukkadu Trivandrum 213.86 

2 Fish Market Panachumoodu  Trivandrum 462.82 

3 Fish market,  Neyyattinkara Trivandrum 404.49 

4 Fish Market, Pazhayakunnumel  Trivandrum 299.99 



5 Fish Market, Nilakkamukku Trivandrum 134.91 

6 Fish Market, Punnamoodu Trivandrum 378.63 

7 Fish Market, Kadakkavur  Trivandrum 227.71 

8 Fish Market, Vilavoorkal Trivandrum 96.70 

9 Fish Market, Vakkom Trivandrum 167.91 

10 Fish Market, Poonthura Trivandrum 210.09 

11 Fish Market, Kanjiramkulam Trivandrum 207.37 

12 Fish Market, Vamanapuram Trivandrum 368.85 

13 Fish Market, Thankassery Kollam 214.77 

14 Fish market, Kadappakada Kollam 150.09 

15 Fish market, Moonamkutty  Kollam 140.40 

16 Fish Market, Pallimukku Kollam 165.26 

17 Fish Market, South Paravoor Kollam 183.48 

18 Fish Market, Anchal Kollam 387.74 

19 Fish Market, Kottarakkara Kollam 439.70 

20 Fish Market, Punalur Kollam 540.09 

21 Fish Market, Pathanapuram Kollam 154.69 

22 Fish Market, Alummodu Kollam 148.89 

23 Fish Market, Kadakkal Kollam 326.09 

24 Fish Market, Kottiyam Kollam 194.60 

25 Fish Market, Sasthamkotta Kollam 185.20 

26 Fish Market, Paripally Kollam 264.576 

27 Fish Market, Kavanad Kollam 210.06 

28 Fish Market, East Kallada Kollam 195.41 

29 Fish Market, Puthur Kollam 255.29 

30 Fish Market, Kulashekharapuram Kollam 290.50 

31 Fish Market, Chathanur Kollam 457.41 

32 Fish Market, Kumbazha Pathanamthitta 201.79 

33 Fish Market, Koodal Pathanamthitta 155.78 

34 Fish Market, Mannanchery Alappuzha 147.40 

35 Fish Market, Chethy Alappuzha 137.00 

36 Fish Market, Cherthala district Alappuzha 259.98 

37 Fish Market, Thamarakulam Alappuzha 210.35 

38 Fish Market, Mankamkuzhy Alappuzha 147.49 

39 Fish Market, Kareepuzha Alappuzha 147.47 

40 Fish Market, Nayarambalam Ernakulam 243.86 



41 Fish Market, Edakochi Ernakulam 135.71 

42 Fish Market, Kunnamkulam Thrissur 413.59 

43 Fish Market, Chalakudy Thrissur 296.66 

44 Fish Market, Ponnani Malappuram 141.00 

45 Fish Market, Vellayil Kozhikkode 309.17 

46 Fish Market, New Mahe Kannur 109.88 

47 Fish Market, Kannapuram Kannur 99.39 

48 Fish Market, Pazhangadi Kannur 126.51 

49 Fish Market, Kanhangad Kasargode  249.79  

 

Collegiate Education works 
Sl No Name of the Market District AS Amount  

(Rs. in lakh) 

1 Augmentation of Infrastructural Facilities at Government 
Arts &  Science College Tanur worth       

Malappuram 2637.00 

 

Coastal Highway works 
Sl No Name of the Market District AS Amount  

(Rs. in lakh) 

1 Rehabilitation and Resettlement component of Coastal 
Highway 

Kerala State 80000.00 

 

CONSULTANCY WORKS 
Sl No Name of the Market District AS Amount 

(Rs. in lakh) 

1 Uruttambalam UP School - Compound wall Trivandrum 25.00 

2 Cultural Centre at Municipal Square Kottarakkara- 
Construction of Town hall, Parking Bay and Toilet block 

Kollam 200.00 

3 Kottarakkara Municipal Square, open auditorum Kollam  63.00 

4 Construction of New building for 10 Anganavadies in 
Kottarakkara LAC in Kollam  

Kollam 250.00 

5 Chathannur Grama Panchayath - Supply and Installation 
of CCTV Kollam 

25.00 

6 Kottarakkara Thampuran Kadhakali Patana Kendram Kollam 280.10 

7 Kareepra Grama Panchayath - Gurunathanmugal 
Auditorium 

Kollam  43.95 
 

8 Renovation of Jawahar Balabhavan building at Kollam and 
beautification of yard and compounds wall 

Kollam 
60.00 

9 Construction of Fish Market at Chengannur in Alappuzha Alappuzha 500.00 

10 MLA ADF- Chavakkad Matsya bhavan Building Thrissur 50.00 

11 LAC –ADS- Construction of Toilet block and associated 
works at Government UP School Konathukunnu in 

Thrissur 15.00 



Vellangallur GP in Thrissur 

12 Thirurangadi Municipality-Thaluk Hospital Lift Malappuram 44.00 

13 Kerala State Youth Welfare Board-National Adventure 
Academy- Devikulam 

Idukki 
963.84416 

14 Different Art Centre and Cultural Complex at Mattannur, 
Kannur 

Kannur 
500.00 

 


